TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM355596

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| MC Test Service, Inc. | | 09/18/2015 | CORPORATION: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. | | |
|-------------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | 450 S. Orange Avenue | | |
| Internal Address: | Floor 10, Mailcode FL4-9504, Attn: Patrick Fravel | | |
| City: | Orlando | | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | | |
| Postal Code: | Code: 32801 | | |
| Entity Type: | e: National Banking Association: UNITED STATES | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 4170635 | MC ASSEMBLY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com Sidney R. Brown, Jones Day **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 080461-665010 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sidney R. Brown |
| SIGNATURE: | /Sidney R. Brown/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/18/2015 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=MC Assembly -- Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=MC Assembly -- Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=MC Assembly -- Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0409

source=MC Assembly -- Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0410

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of September 18, 2015 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among MC TEST SERVICE, INC., a Florida corporation, and MC ASSEMBLY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Borrower" and, collectively, the "Borrowers"), each of the Borrowers' subsidiaries and affiliates party thereto, and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., (the "Lender"), the undersigned has granted to the Lender, a continuing security interest in and to, and lien upon, all right, title, and interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto:

The undersigned and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

[Signatures on following page.]

NAI-1500516000v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0411 M C TEST SERVICE, INC.

Name: George W. Moore Title: President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Lender

Name: Patrick Fravel

Title: Authorized Officer

REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0413

Schedule 1

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

| TRADEMARK/TRADEMARK APPLICATION | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NUMBER | CURRENT OWNER | |
|---------------------------------|--|------------------------|--|
| MC Assembly | 4,170,635 | M C Test Service, Inc. | |

NAI-1500516000v2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/18/2015 REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0414